



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.8426 of 2025

Amol s/o Samadhan Gai

vs.

Kavita w/o Gopal Bhende and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. Aniket Sawal, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 6th MARCH, 2026.

Heard the learned Counsel for the petitioner.

02. It is pointed out that an identical controversy is involved in Writ Petition No. 3679 of 2025, in which this Court has issued notices by order dated 16/07/2025.

03. In view of this, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **2nd April, 2026.**

04. The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service and file an affidavit of service on record by the next date.

JUDGE

**sandesh*